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Virginia
Auction Summary

August 18-24
Report suppliedby VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
CattleAuction Rceipts: 6544

TREND: Steady to 13.00 lower.
Southwestern, Va.
AuctionSummary

August 18-24
STEERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

51.00-60.50; Large I 52.0003.00;
Small 1 46.00-58.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 48.00-59.50; Large 1
48.5058.00; Small 148.0056.00.700-
1000 lbs. 45.5056.00; Large X 50.00-
55.50; Small 142.0049.75.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 40.00-51.50; Large 1 40.00-52.50;
Small 1 39.00-46.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 38.00-48.75; Large 1
36.00-49.50; Small 139.00-49.00; 700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 35.00-16.00;
Large 142.0048.50.

SoutheastVa.
Auction Summary

August 18-84
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

49.50-56.00; Large 1 53.25. 500-700
lbs. 46.50-52.00; Large 152.0053.00;
Small 1 45.0048.50. 7001000 lbs.
47.0051.25; Large 150.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium

1 38.5045.00; Large 1 42.0055.00;
Small 1 38.0050.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 36.5055.50; Large 1
41.5045.75.

NorthernVa.
AuctionSummary

August 18-24
STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1

52.0053.50; Large 1 53.5055.00;
Small 1 44.5057.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 50.0050.00; Large 1
50.5059.50; Small 145.0055.00.700-
1000 lbs. 48.0056.00; Large 143.50-
56.50; Small 146.0050.75.

HEIFERS; 300500 lbs. Medium
1 40.0052.00; Large 1 39.0056.00;
Small 1 35.0048.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 40.0051.50; Large 1
45.0050.50; Small 138.0046.50. 700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 38.004650;
Large 140.0041.50.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday,August 20

Report suppliedby auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend- All

classes steady. .
Steers: M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 57.00-

63.50; 500-700 lbs. 53.50-58.25; 700-
1000 lbs. 49.5055.50; Holstein 300-
1000 35.50-40.00. S-1&M&L-2 300-500
lbs. 51.0056,00; 500700 lbs. 45.00
54.50; 7001000 lbs. 42.5051.00.
Feeder Bulls: M&L-l 300500 lbs.

52.0058.00; 500-700 lbs. 44.5051.00.
S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 55.5057.00.
Heifers: M&L-l 300500 lbs. 46.00-
51.00; 500-700 lbs. 45.0051.50; 700-
800 lbs. 44.0046.00. S-1&M&L-2 300-
500 lbs. 38.5042.50; 500-700 lbs.
39.0040.00. Stock Cows: Beef
340.00425.00. Baby Calves 14.00-
65.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE:
Heifers- Choice 2444.2548.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility 8c
Commercial 24 33.0041.00, one at
42.25; Canner 8c Cutters 1-3 30.00-
34.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1 8c 2 43.75-
51.00.

LAMBS: High Choice 8c Prime
52.00; Choice 43.75; Feeder Lambs
Choice 44.75; Slaughter Ewes
13.50-16.25; HeadEwes 19.50-30.00.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 51.00;
Sows 1-3 30.50-39.50; Boars 22.00
25.00.

VEAL; Choice & Prune 62.00;
Good 52.00-58.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 46.00-52.00.

LOUIS LYONS & SON
Consign your cattleand hogs, feeder pigs
& calves toLouis Lyons & Son. They offer
choice service, excellent sorting &

marketing ofyour livestock.

Charles Oilier, Manager
Phone 394-7915

Burnell Siegrist * Buyer & Seller
Phone 626-8653
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Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, August 16

Report suppliedby auction
BUTCHER COWS: 1.00 under

last week. High Yield few 40.00-

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 2
MIS FIRMMmmv
Be GILT SALE

Sale to Start Promptly at 7:30
Every 4Weeks

1 More Evening Sale
Sept 2 7:30

Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,
Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, takeRt.
272 to Little Britain, turn north, follow
Little Britain Road to Jackson Road, 2nd
farm, OR take Rt. 222, out of Quarryville
to Cedar Hill Road to Little Britain Road
to JacksonRoad. Watch for salearrows.

50 to 60 Head
Now sailing our new hybred gilts

representing mostly York &

Hampshire & Landrace cross. Bred
for .easier & Less trouble over

farrowing and better weight gains.

ValidatedBrucellosis Free Herd #169 |,
Qualified Pseudorables FreeHerd #55 1

Hand mated with BreedingDates

| 24Due between Sept. 8 and Sept. 15, 1I 12Due betweenSept. 15 and Sept. 22 I
24 Due between Sept. 22 andOct. 1 1

Local TruckerAvailable
N u HogsSold On Commission

CHRIST A. BEILER
R.D. 2, Quarryville. Pa
JOHN B. STOLTZFUS
R.D. 1,Kirkwood, Pa

Abe Diffenbach. Auctioneer
NEXTSALE DATE SEPTEMBER 30

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales
l Mite North ofEphrata, PA

«Vc.ws c,
FROM 3 STATES d

Regular consignmentsfrom
Bob Kennedy & Ed Stover plus 15

other local consignors.
Lots ofgood Northern
Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and Veal Calves
11.0CA.M.-BeefSate Stockers & Feeders

200 to 250 each week.
12:30P.M.-Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M.-Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call: Office 717-733-
2444
WALTER H. RISSER. Proprietor

ATTENTION FARMERS
EVERY MONDAY

HATFIELD PACKING CO. and
BAUMS MEAT PACKING

Will Receive Your
Hogs and Cattle at the

DANVILLE LIVESTOCK MARKET
RIM. Danville. PA

• We will receive your hogs from 8 AM to 12 Noon
every Monday. Your hogs will be weighed and
paid for immediately.

,• We will also accept your sows& boars.
• Your cattle will be received from 12 Noon to 4

PM. We will either pay for yourcattleimmediately
or you may sell them dressed weight.

• There will not be a commission or yardage fee
deductedfrom your check.

• You may call our office Monday morning and we
will be able to tell you the base price for hogs for
the day.

• Please come and give us a chance to continue
doing business with youthrough this method.

FOR INFORMATION CALL
717-275-2880

Livestock market and auction news
43.75; Standard St Utility 37.00-
39.25; Canners 35.00-38.00; Shelly
35.00 down. Slaughter Bulls- Good
50.0055.00; Medium 45.0050.00.
Steers- Few Choice to61.75; Choice
Holsteins 56.00-58.00; Good
Hoisteins to 51.25. Heifers- Low
Choice 56.75; Good 53.50; Com-
mercial to 47.25.

BUTCHER HOGS: 1.00-2.00
higher. US 18c2 215-240 lb. few to
50.75. US 18c2 240-260 lb. to 51.25.
Sows- 2.00 higher. 400-600 lb. 36.00-
40.00. Boars- 590-750 lb. 29.50-30.00.

VEAL CALVES: Steady prices.
Good to 65.00; Standard to 55.00.
Killers 80-100 lb. 45.00-50.00. Weak
&Rough4s.oodown.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM; Holstein Bulls- 90-125 lb.
60.00-76.50. Beef Type- Bulls &

Heifers 50.00453.00.
LAMBS: Choice 95-130 lb. 45.00

50.00; 6080 lb. 40.0044.00. Sheep
14.0024.00. Goats 19.0038.00 per
bead.

STOCK CATTLE: Steers-250400
lb. (Choice) 62.0086.00; 400500 lb.
51.0056.00. Heifers- 250350 lb.
(Choice) 57.0063.00; 300500 lb. to
52.00; 500700 lb. 40.0047.00, one to
56.00. Bulls- 300800 lb. (Med. to
Good)42.0049.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS;, 3.005.00
lower. By the head-15-30 lb. 9.00
17.00; 3050 lb. 18.0027.00; 5075 lb.
24.0044.00. By the lb.-170193 lb. 4
head to 45.00.

Four StatesLivestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, August 17
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers-
Choice Holsteins to $56.00; Good
50.0054.25; Medium 45.0050.00.
Heifers- Medium to 46.75; Cows-
-I.oo'lower. High Yield 40.0043.00;
Average 36.00-39.50; Big Middle
32.0035.00; Fatty Herf. 32.0036.00;
Shelly 35.00 down. Fat Bulls- High
Yield 53.0055.00; Good 48.0050.00;
Medium 45.0048.00. Veal Calves-
Choice 5.00 lower. Choice 65.00
70.00; Good 52.00-65.00; Medium
42.00-50.00; FarmHfrs. to 55.00;
Farm Bulls 55.0074.00; light &

Weak 42.00 down. Lambs- Choice
few to 49.00; Good 44.0046.00;

.Medium 40.0043.00.
'

STOCKER; Steers 300550 Ibs.-
Choice 58.0061.00; Good 52.00
58.00; Medium 45.0052.00; Culls

SPECIAL NOTICE
VINTAGE SALES STABLES/HiC.

10milesEast ofLancaster
Paradise, Pa.

DISCONTINUING HAY, STRAW& GRAIN
AUCTION UNTIL NOVEMBER 3,1983
Business Phone 717-768-8204

Home Phone 215-458-8518

KING’S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and Grain AuctionEvery

IST AND 3RD TUESDAY OF THE MONTH
12:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryviiie or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub'sAuction House.

No out ofstatechecks accepted without bank approval
ALL TRUCKERS ANDFARMERS WELCOME

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 27,1983—A9

45.00 down. Heifers (all weights)
Choice 50.00-56.00; Good 45.00-
50.00; Medium 40.0045.00. Bulls-
Good 50.00-53.00; Medium 42.00-
48.00. Advertised Purebred Bull
1030 lb. at 63.00. Springing Heifers-
-550.0- Kgs, Hd.- 3.005.00
lower. 20-30 lb. 10.00-17.00; 30-50 lb.
20.00- Slaughter Hogs- 6.00
higher. 215-230 lb. 53.25-53.85; 240-
280 lb. 52.50-53.35; 188-195 lb. 49.00-
50.50; 300-355 lb. 37.50-40.50. Sows
6.00 higher. 300-500 lb. 37.00-41.00;
5006001b. 39.5040.00.

Penns Valley
Livestock
Centre Hall,Pa.

Tuesday, August 23
Report (applied by auction

Beef Cows: Utility and Com-
mercial 41.2547.75; Cutters 38.10-
40.75; Canners 34.85-37.85; Shells
29.75.

Heifers: Commercial 44.7548.25.
Steers: Good 49.10-59.25;

Standard 42.2547.75.
BULLS: Good 48.25-49.50;

Standard46.0047.85.
Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs. large

frame 44.00-54.50; 300500 lbs.
small frame 38.0047.25; 500-700
lbs. largeframe 43.2548.75; 500-700
lbs. smallframe 41.5049.00.

Veal Calves: Choice 70.00-78.00;
Good 61.0069.00; Standard 52.00-
60.00; Utility 41.00-51.00.

Farm Calves: Bulls 65.0080.00;
Heifers 60.00-70.00.

Hogs: 51.75-53.85.
Sows: 36.5039.50.
Boars: 24.5031.25.
Shoats: 25-30 lbs. per bead 10.00-

18.00; 3035 lbs. per bead 16.00-
27.00; 35-50 lbs. per head 24.00-
32.00.

LAMBS: 36.0045.50.
SHEEP: 6.00-10.00.
GOATS: 9.00-33.00.

Jertul,
a tradition
in cast iron
since 1853.

s».f"JOTUL'
Stop In & See

OurNew Showroom

BOWMAN’S
STOVE SHOP

R.D. 3, Ephrata, PA
17522

Rt. 322,1 Mi. East
of Ephrata

717-733-4973
lues., Wed. 10-6
Thurs., Fri. 10-8

Sat. 10-4


